DeKalb History Center

Abram Tim Jones Collection

Scope and content: The Abram Tim Jones Collection contains clippings from the newspaper naming him the complaint man, letters regarding his estate after his death, photographs and genealogy information.

Provenance: Gift of Earnie R Breeding, ACC #1994.12

Access: Single photocopies may be made for research purposes. Permission to publish materials from this collection must be requested from the archivist, DeKalb History Center. Citation should be as follows:

Description of specific item; Abram Tim Jones Collection, DeKalb History Center Archives

Processed by Jill Sweetapple, Archivist, 2010.

Size: 5 folders

Biographical Sketch of Tim Jones: Jones moved to DeKalb in 1950 and operated Tim Jones' Cleaners and Laundry at 1900 Candler Road. He studied civil engineering at the University of Florida and was on active duty with the Army from 1943 to 1947. He held the Legion of Merit for 25 years; membership in the Kiwanis International.

Description: Tim Jones was the DeKalb County complaint man, as well as Chief Dogcatcher Emeritus. His papers contain clippings from the newspaper naming him the complaint man, letters regarding his estate after his death, Christmas cards, and genealogy information. There is a certificate included that makes Abram Jones a Captain in the Reserve Corps in 1952, Signal Corps, and a certificate of his honorable discharge in 1953. Jones also served as the director of the DeKalb animal control unit.

Subject Headings: Where possible, Library of Congress Subject Headings have been used.

Main Entry: Jones, Tim

Jones, Abram Tillman

Subject/Added Entries: DeKalb County (Ga.)

Decatur (Ga.)

Kiwanis Club, South DeKalb County (Ga.)

Folder List

Folder	Contents	Dates
1	Army documents	1952-1953
2	Correspondence	1968-1989
3	Newspaper clippings	1968-1969
4	Photographs	
5	Tim Jones papers	1968-1983

